		ESERVICE	
1 2	Neal Maguire (SBN 234531) FERGUSON CASE ORR PATERSON LLP 1050 South Kimball Drive	66645891 Jun 01 2021 08:04AM	
3	Ventura, California 93004 Telephone: (805) 659-6800		
4	Facsimile: (805) 659-6818 Email: nmaguire@fcoplaw.com		
5	and Geraldine Gramckow, individually and as		
6			
7	Trustee of the Monika G. Huss Irrevocable Trust, Trustee of the Karin W. Gramckow Irrevocable		
8 9	Trust, and Trustee of the Kurt J. Gramckow Irrevocable Trust		
10	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, COMPLEX CIVIL DIVISION		
11			
12			
13			
14	SANTA BARBARA CHANNELKEEPER, A California non-profit corporation,	Case No. 19STCP01176	
15	Petitioner,	Assigned for all purposes to the Hon. William F. Highberger, Dept. SS10	
16	v.		
17	STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD, a California State	INITIAL DISCLOSURES	
18	Agency; CITY OF SAN	(CAL. CODE CIV. PROC., § 842)	
19	BUENAVENTURA, a California municipal corporation,		
20	Respondents.	Action Filed: September 19, 2014	
21			
22			
23			
24	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTION.		
25			
26			
27			
28			
		1	
	INITIAL DISCLOSURES		
	1		

1	Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure ("C.C.P.") section 842, cross-defendants		
2	Jurgen Gramckow and Geraldine Gramckow, individually and as Trustees of the J&G Trust;		
3	Martin Gramckow and Linda Gramckow, individually; Martin Gramckow, Trustee of the Monika		
4	G. Huss Irrevocable Trust, Trustee of the Karin W. Gramckow Irrevocable Trust, and Trustee of		
5	the Kurt J. Gramckow Irrevocable Trust (collectively, the "Gramckows") submit their initial		
6	disclosures based on the information reasonably available to them. (C.C.P. § 842, subd. (c).)		
7	The Gramckows assert their rights in this proceeding through the Rancho Matilija Mutual		
8	Water Company (the "Company") and incorporate by reference the initial disclosures of the		
9	Company, attached hereto as Exhibit A.		
10			
11	Date: June 1, 2021 FERGUSON CASE ORR PATERSON LLP		
12	Λ/Λ		
13	By:		
14	Neal Maguire Attorneys for Cross-Defendants Jurgen		
15	Gramckow and Geraldine Gramckow, individually and as Trustees of the J&G		
16	Trust; Martin Gramckow and Linda Gramckow, individually; Martin		
17	Gramckow, Trustee of the Monika G. Huss Irrevocable Trust, Trustee of the Karin W. Gramckow Irrevocable Trust, and Trustee		
18	of the Kurt J. Gramckow Irrevocable Trust		
19 20			
20			
21 22			
22			
23			
25			
26			
27			
28			
-			
	1 INITIAL DISCLOSURES		